
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant t.o the Act 8 and y Viet., cap. 38, uf the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 15th

day of June 1895.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the )
1 "Ro-nlr nf Ginn^n-nA 1

Roval Bank of Scotland*/

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited . . .

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clvdesdale Bank LimitedJ

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ..

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

359219

325690

271678

286729

266229

320936

156981

237549

247262

48186

i
Under £5.

741074

640249

617418

669834

584718

665368

168365

246926

490516

95112

Total.

1100293

965939

889096

956563

850947

986304

325346

484475

737778

143298

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

834017

777320

480703

638917

592641

580276

269184

344301

495746

86709

1
Silver.

88199

88008

84406

66624

85036

101413

17737

20352

71765

15886

Total.

922216

865328

565109

705541

677677

681689

286921

364653

567511

102595

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
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Dated this 27th day of June 1895. J. S. PURCELL, Registrar of Bank Returns.


