AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 15th day of June 1895.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	359219	741074	1100293	834017	88199	922216
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	325690	640249	965939	777320	88008	865328
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	271678	617418	889096	480703	84406	565109
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	286729	669834	956563	638917	66624	705541
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	266229	584718	850947	592641	85036	677677
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	320936	665368	986304	580276	101413	681689
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	156981	168365	325346	269184	17737	286921
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	237549	246926	484475	344301	20352	364653
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	247262	490516	737778	495746	71765	567511
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	48186	95112	143298	86709	15886	102595
<u> </u>				<u> </u>			<u> </u>		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.